OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, BANDIPORA

ORDER

No: 74 Dated: 24-01-2024

Consequent upon the Hon'ble High Court of J &K and Ladakh Order vide No. 43 of 2024/RG Dated: 09-01-2024, 75th Republic Day is being celebrated by District Judiciary Bandipora on 26th of January 2024 (Friday) in District Court Complex Bandipora. On this Occasion the National Flag will be unfurled by the Principal District and Sessions Judge, Bandipora at 9:00 AM.

All the Judicial Officers posted in District Bandipora along with their Subordinate staff shall ensure their presence at District Court Complex Bandipora at Sharp 8:30 AM on 26th of January 2024. Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Bandipora shall ensure the presence of Sub-ordinate staff and all Para Legal Volunteers on this occasion. Besides, Public Prosecutor/Additional Public Prosecutors of Bandipora shall also grace the occasion along with Prosecution staff.

(Amit Sharma)

Pr. District and Sessions Judge Bandipora

No: -02 - /3 /PDJ/BPR/2024

Dated:- 24 -01-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu for information.
- Secretary to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi, Judge High Court
 of J & K and Ladakh (Administrative Judge for District Bandipora) for
 information of Her Ladyship.
- 3. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bandipora.
- 4. Chief Judicial Magistrate Bandipora.
- 5. Secretary, District Legal Services Authority
- 6. Munsiff/JMIC Bandipora.
- 7. Munsiff/JMIC Sumbal.
- 8. Munsiff/JMIC Gurez.
- 9. Additional Special Mobile Magistrate, Bandipora.
- 10. Ld. Public Prosecutor/Additional Public Prosecutors of Bandipora.

...... For information and Compliance.

- 11.System Officer, e-Courts Bandipora for uploading the Order on District Court Website.
- 12.Office record file.

Pr. District and Sessions Judge